Position

Village Board

Village Mayor

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Clerk

Fire/Police Commission Clerk
Administration

Deputy Village Clerk
Communications & Event Assistant
Executive Assistant

Village Administrator
Administrative Assistant - PT
Administrative Assistant - PT
Communications Assistant - PT
Finance

Accounting Analyst
Accounting Specialist

Police

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Data Clerk |

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Data Clerk |

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Community Service Officer
Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Deputy Chief

Police Chief

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Village of Burr Ridge
Compensation for May 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023
Disclosure as per Public Act 097-0609

FY2023
Budgeted Salary Longevity Uniform IMRF/Police Social Medicare
Pay Allowance Pension Security
6,000 - - - 372 87
3,000 - - - 186 44
3,000 - - - 186 44
3,000 - - - 186 44
3,000 - - - 186 44
3,000 - - - 186 44
3,000 - - - 186 44
4,800 - - - 298 70
1,646 - - 176 102 24
55,000 # - 5,933 3,398 795
64,276 - - 6,871 3,942 922
58,000 - - 6,200 3,387 792
160,000 500 - 12,480 9,115 2,291
21,500 - - - 1333 312
20,000 - - - 1240 290
19,980 - - - 1,239 290
75,211 - - 8,040 4,623 1082
61,800 - - 6,606 3,676 860
125,555 - - 41,229 7,629 1,784
104,578 500 800 34,505 6,472 1,514
46,114 - - 4,930 2,816 659
76,181 - - 25,016 4,568 1068
122,713 - - 40,296 7,453 1,743
104,578 - - 34,341 6,328 1,480
45,513 - - 4,865 2,822 660
72,124 500 - 23,848 4,347 1,017
122,713 500 - 40,460 7,484 1,750
62,572 - - 6,689 3,732 873
95,113 - 800 31,233 5,854 1,369
110,937 - - 36,429 6,723 1,572
91,056 - - 29,900 5,603 1,310
97,142 - - 31,899 6,023 1,409
135,045 - - 44,345 8,330 1,948
153,651 - - 50,455 9,371 2,192
79,901 - - 26,237 4,951 1,158
104,578 500 - 34,505 6,359 1,487
104,578 - - 34,341 6,441 1,506
74,491 - - 24,461 4,618 1,080
72,227 - - 23,717 4,478 1,047
79,901 - - 26,237 4,911 1,149

Health/Dental
Insurance

6,293
6,293
10181
11,043

5,900
11,043

11,043
6,293
6,293

11,043

11,043

11,043

76
11,043
11,043

10693
6,293

11,043

6,293

76
6,293
11,043
469

11,043
6,293

76

76

6,293

Total Compensation
Salaries & Benefits

6,459
3,230
3,230
3,230
3,230
3,230
3,230
5,168
1,948

71,919
82,304
78,560
195,428
23,145
21,530
21,509

94,855
83,985

187,240
154,662

60,812
117,876
183,248
157,770

53,936
112,879
183,950

84,559
140,662
166,704
134,162
136,549
195,961
226,712
112,717
158,472
153,159
104,726
101,545
118,491

Vacation
Hours
Earned

80
120
120
160

160
80

200
200
80
80
200
160
80
160
200
80
120
80
120
120
200
200
80
200
200
80
80
80

Personal

Hours
Earned

44
44
44
44

44
44

40
40
44
40
40
40
44
40
40
44
40
44
40
40
44
44
40
40
40
40
40
40

Sick Hours

Earned

80
80
80
80

80
68

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
43
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

Holiday
Hours
Earned

68
68
68
68

68
66

64
64
68
64
64
64
68
64
64
64
64
68
64
64
68
68
64
64
64
64
64
64



Position

Police Officer

Executive Assistant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Deputy Chief

Public Works

General Utility Worker |
Assistant to the Public Works Director
Community Development Director
Permit Technician

General Utility Worker |

Land & Forestry Supervisor
Development Engineer

Public Works Director

General Utility Worker Il
General Utility Worker |

Public Works Operations Supervisor
General Utility Worker |

General Utility Worker |

General Utility Worker Il
Assistant Water Operator
General Utility Worker |

Water & Wastewater Supervisor
General Utility Worker |

General Utility Worker |

Intern - PT

Records Specialist - PT

Building Assistant -PT
Seasonal-PT

Seasonal-PT

Engineering Intern - PT

General Utility Worker | - PT

FY2023

Budgeted Salary

103,902
61,244
104,578
72,124
104,578
104,578
117,841
72,124
72,124
131,833

55,016
64,396
120,016
63,544
65,936
85,000
107,248
153,151
78,936
73,216
98,444
55,536
53,196
81,536
62,296
62,036
95,481
55,536
51,376
14,985
21,978
20,000
4,000
12,000
6,000
19,980

Longevity
Pay

500

500

Uniform
Allowance

1,000

Village of Burr Ridge
Compensation for May 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023
Disclosure as per Public Act 097-0609

IMRF/Police
Pension

34,119

6,547
34,505
23,684
34,505
34,341
38,696
23,684
23,684
43,291

5,881
6,884
12,830
6,793
7,049
9,087
11,518
16,373
8,438
7,827
10,524
5,936
5,687
8,716
6,659
6,632
10,260
5,937
5,492

Social
Security

6,439
3,746
6,359
4,429
6,515
6,328
7,151
4,429
4,316
8,018

3368
3950
7286
3940
4045
5227
6525
9340
4851
4384
6060
3400
3298
5012
3820
3846
5908
3288
3030

930
1394
1240

248

744

372
1239

Medicare

1,506

876
1,487
1,036
1,524
1,480
1,672
1,036
1,009
1,875

788
924
1,704
921
946
1222
1525
2,185
1135
1,025
1,418
796
771
1172
893
900
1382
769
709
218
326
290
58
174
87
290

Health/Dental
Insurance

469
6,643
11,043
11,043
76
11,043
11,043
11,043
11,043
11,043

6,293
6,293
11,043
76
6,293
6,293
11,043
11,043
6,293
11,043
6,293
6,293
6293
6293
6293
76
6293
11043
11043

Total Compensation
Salaries & Benefits

146,435

79,056
158,472
112,316
147,698
157,770
177,403
112,316
112,176
196,060

71,346
82,447
152,879
75,274
84,269
106,829
138,059
192,092
99,653
97,495
122,739
71,961
69,245
102,729
79,961
73,490
119,824
76,573
71,650
16,133
24,198
21,530
4,306
12,918
6,459
21,509

Vacation

Hours
Earned

120

160

160

80

160

200

160

80

80

200

80
80
120
80
80
120
160
160
120
200
200
80
80
120
80
80
160
80
80

Personal

Hours
Earned

40

44

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

44

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

Sick Hours
Earned

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

Holiday
Hours

Earned
64
68
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
68

68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68



