Village of Burr Ridge Compensation for May 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023

Disclosure as per Public Act 097-0609

Disclosure as per Public Act 097-0609												
Position	FY2023 Budgeted Salary	Longevity Pay	Uniform Allowance	IMRF/Police Pension	Social Security	Medicare	Health/Dental Insurance	Total Compensation Salaries & Benefits	Vacation Hours Earned	Personal Hours Earned	Sick Hours Earned	Holiday Hours Earned
<u>Village Board</u>												
Village Mayor	6,00	0 -	-	-	372	87	-	6,459	-	-	-	-
Village Trustee	3,00	0 -	-	-	186	44	-	3,230	-	-	-	-
Village Trustee	3,00	0 -	-	-	186	44	-	3,230	-	-	-	-
Village Trustee	3,00	0 -	-	-	186	44	-	3,230	-	-	-	-
Village Trustee	3,000		-	-	186	44	-	3,230	-	-	-	-
Village Trustee	3,000	0 -	-	-	186	44	-	3,230	-	-	-	-
Village Trustee	3,000	0 -	-	-	186	44	-	3,230	-	-	-	-
Village Clerk	4,80		-	-	298	70	-	5,168	-	-	-	-
Fire/Police Commission Clerk	1,64	6 -	-	176	102	24	-	1,948	-	-	-	-
<u>Administration</u>												
Deputy Village Clerk	55,000	0 #	-	5,933	3,398	795	6,293	71,919	80	44	80	68
Communications & Event Assistant	64,27	-	-	6,871	3,942	922	6,293	82,304	120	44	80	68
Executive Assistant	58,000		-	6,200	3,387	792	10181	78,560	120	44		68
Village Administrator	160,000	0 500	-	12,480	9,115	2,291	11,043	195,428	160	44	80	68
Administrative Assistant - PT	21,50	0 -	-	-	1333	312	-	23,145	-	-	-	-
Administrative Assistant - PT	20,000	0 -	-	-	1240	290	-	21,530	-	-	-	-
Communications Assistant - PT	19,98	0 -	-	-	1,239	290	-	21,509	-	-	-	-
<u>Finance</u>												
Accounting Analyst	75,21	1 -	-	8,040	4,623	1082	5,900	94,855	160	44	80	68
Accounting Specialist	61,80	0 -	-	6,606	3,676	860	11,043	83,985	80	44	68	66
<u>Police</u>												
Police Sergeant	125,555	-	-	41,229	7,629	1,784	11,043	187,240	200	40	80	64
Police Officer	104,578	500	800	34,505	6,472	1,514	6,293	154,662	200	40	80	64
Police Data Clerk I	46,114	-	-	4,930	2,816	659	6,293	60,812	80	44	80	68
Police Officer	76,181	-	-	25,016	4,568	1068	11,043	117,876	80	40	80	64
Police Sergeant	122,713	-	-	40,296	7,453	1,743	11,043	183,248	200	40	80	64
Police Officer	104,578	-	-	34,341	6,328	1,480	11,043	157,770	160	40	80	64
Police Data Clerk I	45,513	-	-	4,865	2,822	660	76	53,936	80	44	80	68
Police Officer	72,124	500	-	23,848	4,347	1,017	11,043	112,879	160	40	80	64
Police Sergeant	122,713	500	-	40,460	7,484	1,750	11,043	183,950	200	40	80	64
Community Service Officer	62,572	-	-	6,689	3,732	873	10693	84,559	80	44	43	64
Police Officer	95,113	-	800	31,233	5,854	1,369	6,293	140,662	120	40	80	64
Police Sergeant	110,937	-	-	36,429	6,723	1,572	11,043	166,704	80	44	80	68
Police Officer	91,056	-	-	29,900	5,603	1,310	6,293	134,162	120	40		64
Police Officer	97,142	-	-	31,899	6,023	1,409	76	136,549	120	40	80	64
Deputy Chief	135,045	-	-	44,345	8,330	1,948	6,293	195,961	200	44		68
Police Chief	153,651	-	-	50,455	9,371	2,192	11,043	226,712	200	44	80	68
Police Officer	79,901	-	-	26,237	4,951	1,158	469	112,717	80	40		64
Police Officer	104,578	500	-	34,505	6,359	1,487	11,043	158,472	200	40	80	64
Police Officer	104,578	-	-	34,341	6,441	1,506	6,293	153,159	200	40		64
Police Officer	74,491	-	-	24,461	4,618	1,080	76	104,726	80	40		64
Police Officer	72,227	-	-	23,717	4,478	1,047	76	101,545	80	40		64
Police Officer	79,901	-	-	26,237	4,911	1,149	6,293	118,491	80	40	80	64

Village of Burr Ridge Compensation for May 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023 Disclosure as per Public Act 097-0609

Disclosure as per Public Act 097-0609												
Position	FY2023 Budgeted Salary	Longevity Pay	Uniform Allowance	IMRF/Police Pension	Social Security	Medicare	Health/Dental Insurance	Total Compensation Salaries & Benefits	Vacation Hours Earned	Personal Hours Earned	Sick Hours Earned	Holiday Hours Earned
Police Officer	103,902	-	-	34,119	6,439	1,506	469	146,435	120	40	80	64
Executive Assistant	61,244	-	-	6,547	3,746	876	6,643	79,056	160	44	80	68
Police Officer	104,578	500	=	34,505	6,359	1,487	11,043	158,472	160	40	80	64
Police Officer	72,124	-	=	23,684	4,429	1,036	11,043	112,316	80	40	80	64
Police Officer	104,578	500	=	34,505	6,515	1,524	76	147,698	160	40	80	64
Police Officer	104,578	-	=	34,341	6,328	1,480	11,043	157,770	200	40	80	64
Police Sergeant	117,841	-	1,000	38,696	7,151	1,672	11,043	177,403	160	40	80	64
Police Officer	72,124	-	=	23,684	4,429	1,036	11,043	112,316	80	40	80	64
Police Officer	72,124	-	=	23,684	4,316	1,009	11,043	112,176	80	40	80	64
Deputy Chief	131,833	-	-	43,291	8,018	1,875	11,043	196,060	200	44	80	68
Public Works												
General Utility Worker I	55,016	-	-	5,881	3368	788	6,293	71,346	80	44	80	68
Assistant to the Public Works Director	64,396	-	-	6,884	3950	924	6,293	82,447	80	44	80	68
Community Development Director	120,016	-	-	12,830	7286	1,704	11,043	152,879	120	44	80	68
Permit Technician	63,544	-	-	6,793	3940	921	76	75,274	80	44	80	68
General Utility Worker I	65,936	-	=	7,049	4045	946	6,293	84,269	80	44	80	68
Land & Forestry Supervisor	85,000	-	-	9,087	5227	1222	6,293	106,829	120	44	80	68
Development Engineer	107,248	200	-	11,518	6525	1525	11,043	138,059	160	44	80	68
Public Works Director	153,151	-	-	16,373	9340	2,185	11,043	192,092	160	44	80	68
General Utility Worker II	78,936	-	-	8,438	4851	1135	6,293	99,653	120	44	80	68
General Utility Worker I	73,216	-	-	7,827	4384	1,025	11,043	97,495	200	44	80	68
Public Works Operations Supervisor	98,444	-	-	10,524	6060	1,418	6,293	122,739	200	44	80	68
General Utility Worker I	55,536	-	-	5,936	3400	796	6,293	71,961	80	44	80	68
General Utility Worker I	53,196	-	-	5,687	3298	771	6293	69,245	80	44	80	68
General Utility Worker II	81,536	-	-	8,716	5012	1172	6293	102,729	120	44	80	68
Assistant Water Operator	62,296	-	-	6,659	3820	893	6293	79,961	80	44	80	68
General Utility Worker I	62,036	-	-	6,632	3846	900	76	73,490	80	44	80	68
Water & Wastewater Supervisor	95,481	500	-	10,260	5908	1382	6293	119,824	160	44	80	68
General Utility Worker I	55,536	-	-	5,937	3288	769	11043	76,573	80	44	80	68
General Utility Worker I	51,376	-	-	5,492	3030	709	11043	71,650	80	44	80	68
Intern - PT	14,985	-	-	-	930	218	-	16,133	-	-	-	-
Records Specialist - PT	21,978	500	-	-	1394	326	-	24,198	-	-	-	-
Building Assistant -PT	20,000	-	-	-	1240	290	-	21,530	-	-	-	-
Seasonal-PT	4,000	-	-	-	248	58	-	4,306	-	-	-	-
Seasonal-PT	12,000	-	-	-	744	174	-	12,918	-	-	-	-
Engineering Intern - PT	6,000	-	-	-	372	87	-	6,459	-	-	-	-
General Utility Worker I - PT	19,980	-	-	-	1239	290	-	21,509	-	-	-	-